# CH \$65.00 29472

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Fiance LLC		10/24/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Monstercommerce, LLC	
Street Address:	Bronze Pointe, Suite 1C	
City:	Belleville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62226	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	pperty Type Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2947268	MONSTERCOMMERCE
Serial Number:	78619624	SOLUTIONS FOR ONLINE SELLING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bjwtmteam@kattenlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Brian J. Winterfeldt

Address Line 1: 2900 K St NW - North Tower - Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	384041.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Winterfeldt
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Winterfeldt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Release of Security Interest In Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest In Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest In Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest In Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0940

900305264

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of this 24th

day of October, 2014, by ABLECO FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as

Collateral Agent ("Agent"), in favor of MONSTERCOMMERCE, LLC, a California limited

liability company (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged. Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes its continuing security interest any and all of its right, right and interest in and to,

and any and all liens and security interest it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, all rights and claims connected with the use of each

Trademark, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, which liens and security interests

were established under and pursuant to the certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

January 3, 2006 made by the Company in favor of Agent and recorded at TRADEMARK REEL

003221, FRAME 0736 on January 5, 2006.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0941 This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, as Agent

By:\_

Name: Philip Lindenbaum Title: Senior Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0942

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On October 24, 2014, before me personally came Philip Lindenbaum, known to me to be the Senior Vice President of Ableco Finance LLC and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in the limited liability company's name, and said Senior Vice President duly acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said limited liability company.

NOTARY PÚBLIC

REGINA E. CIANCI Notary Public, State of New York No. 60-4676879 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0943

# SCHEDULE A

Type	Jurisdiction	Description	Serial No.	Registration Date	Registration Number
Trademark	United States	MONSTERCOMMERCE	76445524	5/10/05	2947268
Trademark	United States	SOLUTIONS FOR ONLINE SELLING	App. No. 78/619,624	Filed 4/29/05	Not yet assigned
Trademark	Canada	MONSTERCOMMERCE	App. No. 277492	Filed 10/27/05	Not yet assigned

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0944

**RECORDED: 10/27/2014**